Council Chair Kelly T. King

Vice-Chair Keani N.W. Rawlins-Fernandez

Presiding Officer Pro Tempore Tasha Kama

Councilmembers Riki Hokama Alice L. Lee Michael J. Molina Tamara Paltin Shane M. Sinenci Yuki Lei K. Sugimura

Director of Council Services Maria E. Zielinski

COUNTY COUNCIL COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.MauiCounty.us

April 11, 2019

OFFICE OF TH 2019 RECEIV ¥ m I UC 天国

Mr. Josiah K. Nishita, County Clerk Office of the County Clerk County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Mr. Nishita:

## SUBJECT: RESOLUTION APPOINTING DIRECTOR OF COUNCIL SERVICES (PAF 19-169)

May I request the attached proposed resolution, entitled "APPOINTING TRACI FUJITA THE DIRECTOR OF COUNCIL SERVICES AND SETTING THE SALARY," be placed on the next Council meeting agenda.

Sincerely,

Kelly 7. King

KELLY T. KING Council Chair

paf:dmr:19-169c

Attachment

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. 19-172

## Resolution

## No. \_\_\_\_\_

## APPOINTING TRACI FUJITA THE DIRECTOR OF COUNCIL SERVICES AND SETTING THE SALARY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui that it does hereby appoint Traci Fujita as the Director of Council Services of the County of Maui, effective May 1, 2019, until January 2, 2021, twelve o'clock meridian, unless terminated earlier, and that the salary of the Director of Council Services shall be \$146,575.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

Edward S. Kushi, Jr. First Deputy Corporation Counsel County of Maui

paf:dmr:19-169a